900675554 02/14/2022

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM708189

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900653158

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jonn James Fergeus		04/30/2021	INDIVIDUAL: AUSTRALIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Australian Botanical Products Pty Ltd	
Street Address:	39 Melverton Drive	
City:	Hallam VIC	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	3803	
Entity Type:	Proprietary Limited Company: AUSTRALIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2200300	AUROMA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9254078287

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 925-472-5010

Email: tmadmin@kilpatricktownsend.com, bcraig@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: R. Gwen Peterson

Address Line 1:Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLPAddress Line 2:2175 North California Blvd., Ste 600Address Line 4:Walnut Creek, CALIFORNIA 94596

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0560119

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: R. Gwen Peterson

Address Line 1: Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLC
Address Line 2: 2175 North California Blvd, Ste 600
Address Line 4: Walnut Creek, CALIFORNIA 94596

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Beth Craig

TRADEMARK 900675554 REEL: 007560 FRAME: 0220

SIGNATURE:	/Beth Craig/		
DATE SIGNED:	02/14/2022		
Total Attachments: 3			
source=Executed Confirmatory of Assignment for AUROMA#page1.tif			

source=Executed Confirmatory of Assignment for AUROMA#page1.tif source=Executed Confirmatory of Assignment for AUROMA#page2.tif source=Executed Confirmatory of Assignment for AUROMA#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007560 FRAME: 0221

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS ("Confirmatory Assignment"), effective as of April 30, 2021, is made by and between John James Fergeus, an Australian citizen residing at 12 St Johns Avenue, Mont Albert, VIC 3127, Australia ("Assignor") and Australian Botanical Products Pty Ltd, ACN 006 782 529, an Australian proprietary company, having a principal place of business at 39 Melverton Drive, Hallam VIC 3803, Australia("Assignee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and used in its business the trademarks listed in the attached Schedule and is the proprietor for the records thereof (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Contribution and Assumption Agreement entered into on April 30, 2021, the Assignee has acquired all of Assignor's rights in and to the Trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith;

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee desire to memorialize the transfer of the Trademarks and their associated goodwill, nunc pro tune, effective as of April 30, 2021;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals, the mutual covenants and conditions contained herein, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby confirms the assignment, transfer, and conveyance to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to (i) the Trademarks, and (ii) the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and (iii) all causes of action, claims and demands and other rights for, or arising from, any infringement, including past infringements, of any of the rights granted by this Assignment, including all claims for injunctive or declaratory relief, restitution, damages (including any statutory, enhanced or punitive damages), profits, costs (including attorney's fees) and for other monetary award, with the right to sue for and collect the same in any court of competent jurisdiction, for Assignee's sole benefit, nunc pro tunc as of April 30, 2021.
- Assignor further agrees, without further consideration, to cause to be performed such other lawful acts and to be executed such further assignments and other lawful documents as Assignee may from time to time reasonably request to effect fully this Assignment.
- 3. The expression "Assignor" and "Assignee" shall, where the context so admits, include their respective legal successors, representatives, and assigns.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007560 FRAME: 0222 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Confirmatory Assignment to be duly executed by their respective authorized officers, on the dates indicated below, *nunc pro tunc* as of April 30, 2021.

JOHN JAMES FERGEUS	AUSTRALIAN BOTANICAL PRODUC	
ASSIGNOR	PIY LTD	
	ASSIGNEE	
Ву:		
Name: SORN YERGEUS	By:	
Title: TECHINGE	Name: <u>Mark Bisset</u>	
	Title: EVP Life Science	
Date: のろ /0//2022	Data: 23 Dagambar 2021	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007560 FRAME: 0223

SCHEDULE A

	*****************		***********
1 / 3	'Ye'	Trade Mark Reg.	/*/1
1 Country	Trade Mark	CERNE BARRERE	1.1988
1 minimum y	2 7 22 62 6 2 5 7 6 7 6 7 6	cross man reserve	272400
··•		,	
		(24.6)	
.,		,	
**************************************		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	***************************************
United States	AUROMA	2.200.300	
THURSDEAN NAMES	A 1 (1X 1 1)(1 (4)		
CALLERON VANCOUS	- 4 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007560 FRAME: 0224

RECORDED: 02/14/2022